
5 Apr 11 May 21 Jun 24 Aug 21 Sep All Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total

1 BATES, Harry ACT 40 40 1 30 30 1 40 40 1 30 30 1 40 40 1 365
=2 BATES, Lewis ACT 34 34 0 0 30 34 23 23 34 30 242
=2 TAYLOR, Molly NSW 26 20 26 26 34 30 8 8 30 34 242
4 O'DOWD, John WA 20 26 ‐ ‐ 20 18 20 20 18 20 162
5 ANEAR, Luke NSW 18 16 20 17 22 20 0 0 22 26 161
6 EVANS, Simon TAS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 10 26 26 26 ‐ ‐ 88
7 PICKSTOCK, Ethan SA ‐ ‐ 14 14 ‐ ‐ 11 11 7 9 66
8 CALDER, Ben SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 15 15 16 18 64
=9 WILDE, Tom WA 30 22 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 52
=9 WINDUS, Darren VIC 22 30 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 52
11 TYLER, Guy SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 26 22 48
12 DALTON, Richie NSW 10 10 0 0 9 16 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 45
13 STILLING, Trevor NSW ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 12 12 8 12 44
14 PATTON, Mick ACT ‐ ‐ 23 20 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 43
=15 CLARKE, Tom NSW ‐ ‐ 17 23 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 40
=15 AUTY, Timothy TAS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 26 14 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 40
=15 LENNANE, Jason VIC ‐ ‐ 0 0 ‐ ‐ 14 14 12 0 40
18 RAEDEL, Kevin SA ‐ ‐ 0 0 0 10 9 9 4 7 39
19 ADMIRAAL, Zayne SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 20 16 36
=20 DOWEL, Troy VIC 16 18 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 34
=20 HATTON, JJ NSW 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ 17 17 ‐ ‐ 34
22 DUNN, Peter NSW ‐ ‐ 15 15 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 30
23 CHU, Haowen NSW 14 14 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 28
24 WOHLSTADT, Kristian SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 9 14 23
25 READING, Bodie TAS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 22 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 22
26 MEE, Stephen SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 10 10 20
=27 POHLNER, Jamie SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 14 0 14
=27 FISHER, Steve SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 8 14
29 BUTCHER, Mark TAS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 8 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 8
30 REED, Damian SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 0 5
=31 HAYSMAN, Craig SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

COPPIN, Adrian QLD ‐ ‐ # # ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

# Not registered

VIC
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SA
Heat 2

TAS
Leg 2

2019 CAMS Australian Rally Champion ‐ Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional



All Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total

1 MCCARTHY, John QLD 40 40 1 30 30 1 40 40 1 30 30 1 40 40 1 365
=2 MCLOUGHLIN, Anthony QLD 34 34 0 0 30 34 23 23 34 30 242
=2 READ, Malcolm NZ 26 20 26 26 34 30 8 8 30 34 242
4 GLENNEY, Steve TAS 18 16 20 17 22 20 15 15 16 18 177
5 FEAVER, Toni WA 20 26 ‐ ‐ 20 18 20 20 18 20 162
6 WEBB, Bernie NSW ‐ ‐ 23 20 10 26 26 26 ‐ ‐ 131
7 PRESTON, Ryan QLD ‐ ‐ 17 23 ‐ ‐ 17 17 ‐ ‐ 74
8 PHILLIPS, Lisi SA ‐ ‐ 14 14 ‐ ‐ 11 11 7 9 66
=9 KIRKHOUSE, Madelin WA 30 22 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 52
=9 BRICK, Daniel VIC 22 30 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 52
=11 DALE, Mike SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 26 22 48
=11 SARANDIS, Andy NSW ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 0 22 26 48
13 MOSCATT, Dale NSW 10 10 0 0 9 16 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 45
14 MITCHELL, Jon TAS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 26 14 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 40
15 RAMIA, Amanda VIC ‐ ‐ 0 0 0 10 14 14 ‐ ‐ 38
16 HEYWOOD, Matthew SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 20 16 36
17 ELLIS, Simon VIC 16 18 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 34
18 FORD, James ACT ‐ ‐ 15 15 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 30
19 FERNIE, Doug VIC ‐ ‐ 0 0 ‐ ‐ 9 9 4 7 29
20 ASH, Caleb WA 14 14 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 28
21 HANNAH, Russell NSW ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 12 12 ‐ ‐ 24
22 SHORT, Alison SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 9 14 23
23 YOUNG, Mark TAS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 22 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 22
=24 LLEWELLYN, Rhys SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 10 10 20
=24 BIGGAR, Larisa QLD ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 8 12 20
=26 BRANFORD, Adam SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 14 0 14
=26 HISER, Steve QLD ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 8 14
28 LOCKLEY, Jasmine SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 12 0 12
29 PHILLIP‐CLARKE, Warren NSW ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 8 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 8
30 NEIGHBOUR, Dale SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 0 5
=31 ARUNDEL, Lance ACT ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

PECK, Kate NSW ‐ ‐ # # ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0
LONG, Nathan NSW 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0
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2019 CAMS Australian Rally Champion ‐ Co‐Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional 



Best 3 Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

Total Best 3

1 ANEAR, Luke NSW 30 26 26 23 34 34 0 0 34 40 247 198
2 O'DOWD, John WA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 30 30 30 30 26 30 176 176
3 CALDER, Ben SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 23 23 22 26 94 94
4 PICKSTOCK, Ethan SA 0 0 17 17 ‐ ‐ 14 14 9 12 83 83
=5 WILDE, Tom WA 40 34 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 74 74
=5 WINDUS, Darren VIC 34 40 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 74 74
=5 TYLER, Guy ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 40 34 74 74
8 PATTON, Mick ACT 0 0 30 36 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 66 66
9 AUTY, Timothy TAS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 40 22 ‐ ‐ 62 62
10 STILLING, Trevor NSW ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 17 17 10 14 58 58
=11 DOWEL, Troy VIC 26 30 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 56 56
=11 DALTON, Richie NSW 10 10 0 0 10 26 ‐ ‐ 56 56
14 CLARKE, Tom NSW 0 0 23 30 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 53 53
13 LENANNE, Jason VIC 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ 20 20 14 0 54 54
=15 HATTON, JJ NSW 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ 26 26 52 52
=15 ADMIRAAL, Zayne SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 30 22 52 52
=17 DUNN, Peter NSW 0 0 20 20 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 40 40
=17 READING, Bodie TAS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 40 ‐ ‐ 40 40
19 MASON, Wayne QLD ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 18 18 36 36
20 WOHLSTADT, Kristian SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 12 20 32 32
21 HAYSMAN, Craig SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 15 15 30 30
22 FIELD, Bruce SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 8 16 24 24
23 POHLNER, Jamie SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 20 20 20
24 FISHER, Steve SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 7 10 17 17
25 HOFF, Simon SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 16 16 16
26 MOHR, Michael SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 9 14 14
27 PAIX, Bruce SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 8 12 12
28 BUTCHER, Mark TAS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 9 0 ‐ ‐ 9 9
29 REED, Damian SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 0 6 6

Drivers must compete in a minimum of 3 ARC Events
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Heat 2

SA
Heat 2

2019 CAMS ARC 2 ‐ Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional



All Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total

1 PICKSTOCK, Ethan SA ‐ ‐ 30 30 1 ‐ ‐ 23 23 26 30 163
2 STILLING, Trevor NSW ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 26 26 30 40 122
3 LENNANE, Jason VIC ‐ ‐ 0 0 ‐ ‐ 30 30 1 40 0 1 102
4 RAEDEL, Kevin SA ‐ ‐ 0 0 0 10 20 20 20 26 96
5 CHU, Haowen NSW 40 40 1 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 81
6 MEE, Stephen SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 34 34 68
7 REED, Damian SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 22 0 22

All Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total

1 PHILLIPS, Lisi SA ‐ ‐ 30 30 1 ‐ ‐ 23 23 26 30 163
2 FERNIE, Doug VIC ‐ ‐ 0 0 ‐ ‐ 20 20 20 26 86
3 ASH, Caleb WA 40 40 1 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 81
4 RAMIA, Amanda VIC ‐ ‐ 0 0 0 10 30 30 1 ‐ ‐ 71
5 BIGGAR, Larisa QLD ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 30 40 70
6 LLEWELLYN, Rhys NSW ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 34 34 68
7 HANNAH, Russell NSW ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 26 26 ‐ ‐ 52
8 LOCKLEY, Jasmine VIC ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 40 0 1 41
9 NEIGHBOUR, Dale SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 22 0 22

NSW
Overall

WA
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2019 CAMS Australian 2WD Rally Champion ‐ Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional

2019 CAMS Australian 2WD Rally Champion ‐ Co‐Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional 



All Events Count

Pos Name
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

SA
Heat 2

Total

1 Toyota 19 19 10 10 18 19 18 18 19 18 168
2 Subaru 15 14 16 15 13 15 14 14 13 13 142
3 Hyundai 9 9 14 15 ‐ ‐ 6 6 ‐ ‐ 59
4 Ford 3 3 0 0 9 10 ‐ ‐ 6 8 39
5 Skoda 6 7 0 0 5 5 7 7 ‐ ‐ 37
6 Mitsubishi ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 7 6 13
=7 Proton ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 4 3 0 11
7 Nissan ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 2 3 11
9 Mazda ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 7 3 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 10
10 Skoda ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 5 9
11 BMW ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 1 1 2 5
12 Triumph ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 2 2 ‐ ‐ 4

NSW
Overall

WA
Heat 2

ACT
Heat 2

TAS
Leg 2

VIC
Heat 2

2019 CAMS Australian Rally Champion ‐
Manufacturers Pointscore ‐ Provisional



Best 3 Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total Best 3

1 CALDER, Ben SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 30 30 30 34 124 124
2 ANEAR, Luke NSW 30 30 34 26 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 120 120
3 PICKSTOCK, Ethan SA ‐ ‐ 20 20 ‐ ‐ 20 20 14 18 112 112
4 STILLING, Trevor NSW ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 23 23 16 22 84 84
5 TYLER, Guy SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 40 40 80 80
=6 LENNANE, Jason Vic ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 26 26 22 0 74 74
=6 WILDE, Tom WA 40 34 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 74 74
=6 WINDUS, Darren Vic 34 40 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 74 74
=6 AUTY, Timothy TAS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 40 34 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 74 74
=6 PATTON, Mick ACT ‐ ‐ 40 34 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 74 74
11 RAEDEL, Kevin SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 10 17 17 10 14 68 68
12 CLARKE, Tom NSW ‐ ‐ 26 40 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 66 66
13 ADMIRAAL, Zayne SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 34 30 64 64
14 COPPIN, Adrian QLD ‐ ‐ 30 30 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 60 60
15 CHU, Haowen NSW 26 26 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 52 52
=16 WOHLSTADT, Kristian SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 18 26 44 44
=16 DUNN, Peter NSW ‐ ‐ 22 22 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 44 44
=18 MEE, Stephen SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 20 20 40 40
=18 READING, Bodie TAS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 40 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 40 40
20 BUTCHER, Mark TAS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 34 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 34 34
21 FISHER, Steve SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 12 16 28 28
22 POHLNER, Jamie SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 26 0 26 26
23 REED, Damian SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 11 0 11 11

NSW
Overall

WA
Heat 2

ACT
Heat 2

TAS
Leg 2

VIC
Heat 2

SA
Heat 2

2019 CAMS State of Origin Cup ‐ Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional



Best 3 Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total Best 3

1 HAYSMAN, Craig SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 30 30 30 34 124 124
2 MASON, Wayne QLD ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 40 40 80 80
3 FIELD, Bruce SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 26 30 56 56
4 MOHR, Michael SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 22 26 48 48
5 PAIX, Bruce SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 20 22 42 42
6 HOFF, Simon SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 34 0 34 34

Best 3 Events Count

Pos Name State
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS
Leg 1

VIC
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total Best 3

1 LANGFIELD, David SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 40 40 80 80
2 BUSBY, Michael SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 30 34 64 64
3 ARUNDEL, Lance ACT ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 30 30 ‐ ‐ 60 60
4 FIELD, Darrin SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 26 30 56 56
5 MOHR, Casey SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 22 26 48 48
6 WOODS, Matthew ACT ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 20 22 42 42
7 HOFF, Renee SA ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 34 0 34 34

NSW
Overall

WA
Heat 2

ACT
Heat 2

TAS
Leg 2

VIC
Heat 2

SA
Heat 2

NSW
Overall

WA
Heat 2

ACT
Heat 2

TAS
Leg 2

VIC
Heat 2

SA
Heat 2

2019 CAMS Classic Cup ‐ Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional

2019 CAMS Classic Cup ‐ Co‐Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional


